Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives requises, une caution de soumission 

délivrée par un établissement bancaire de 1er ordre agréé par le Ministère des Finances d'un montant de 1% du 

montant prévisionnel par lot, soit 116 666 (Cent seize mille six cent soixante-six) Francs CFA. 

Pour toute tentative de corruption ou cas de mauvaises pratiques, bien vouloir appeler le MINMAP 
ou envoyer un SMS aux numéros suivants: 673 205 725 / 699 370 748. 

La caution devra rester valable soixante (60) jours à compter de la date de remise des offres.

[...]

8- Admissibility of offers 

Each bider must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first rate-bank approved by the 
Ministry in charge of finance and valid for sixty (60) days from the day of opening of bids. The amount of the bid 
bond is 116 666 (One hundred sixteen thousand six hundred and sixty six) CFA Francs.  

Under pain of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing service or administrative 
authorities  (senior Divisional Officers, Divisional officers…) of the administrative documents required, 
including the bid bond, must imperatively be produced in accordance with the Special Conditions of the